DA

~-
LI); Tl SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS (0%
Z = COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3
O '
o _
f_ FROM: Economic Development Agency SUBMITTAL DATE:
= o July 18, 2013
8 I SUBJECT: Larry D. Smith Correctional Facility Warehouse — Acceptance of Project and Notice of
PN Completion
SR}
EA\NG
E}E_\J RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
e &
5 N 1. Receive and file the voluntary Notice of Default and Assignment letter from Federal Insurance
% * Company (Federal), surety for ASR Constructors, Inc. (ASR) and declare ASR in default;
L

2. Authorize the Economic Development Agency (EDA) to issue Notice to the Escrow Agent, Citibank,
that a default has occurred and requesting monies be forwarded to EDA pursuant to the terms of
the escrow agreement;

ED Z" cae
(Continued) /l'\a

BY
Departmental Concurrence

..?__ Christopher Hans
‘g" FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED
CP AUDITORC NTROLLER
I~ PAUL::,’J G:J s 1) A0 q HI Robert Field
;g. feetto RD e Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA
&
é "GE; Current F.Y. Total Cost: $227,182 In Current Year Budget: Yes
oD .E. FINI;\ANTCXAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $227,182 Budget Adjustment: . . No
P P § Annual Net County Cost: $0 B _For Fiscal Year: AN 2913_/1_4
__¥~ 0O |COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD AGENDA: No o . B \
g é SOURCE OF FUNDS: Department Savings from FY 2009/10 General Fund Positions To Be ]
~ 5> & |Designation Funds Deleted Per A-30
$ » Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
& C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPR\OVE \ / m
B . / ” /
5 ? _U‘{/ /L/é L J L 2 l‘jcr,/ ’}(_,*/?r—"_"'
s 3 . e BY:_ i i o 6.0 |
@ o | County Executive Office Signature ~Jénnifer I Sargent /
X X
o o
£
§ 9
& &
|
g &

W LS W a8

[35 L 3 B
SEGEIRED HsEREN e

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 3.95 of 8/31/10; 3.26 of 5/18/10 District: 5/5 Agenda szn C 4

EDA-001a-F 11-Departmental Concurrence
(Rev 08/2010) Form 11 (Rev 06/2003)



Economic Development Agency

Larry D. Smith Correctional Facility Warehouse — Acceptance of Project and Notice of Completion
July 18, 2013

Page 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION: (Continued)

3. Ratify and approve Change Order No. 3 in the amount of $71,291 to complete the
construction of the Larry D. Smith Correctional Facility Warehouse Project and find the work
integral to complete the project and that competitive bidding would not produce an advantage
and be impractical for the work;

4. Accept the Larry D. Smith Correctional Facility Warehouse Project constructed by ASR
Constructors, Inc. (ASR) as complete, and authorize the Clerk of the Board to record the
Notice of Completion;

5. Authorize the release of payments including $145,446 in retained funds to Federal, in
accordance with the Notice of Default and Assignment and the contract terms upon
completion of all outstanding punch list items;

6. Approve an $81,736 adjustment to the project budget; and

7. Authorize the use of $30,000 in Tobacco Securitization funds.

BACKGROUND:

On August 31, 2010, the Board of Supervisors approved the construction agreement between the
County of Riverside and ASR, in the amount of $1,265,000, for the construction of the Larry D.
Smith Correctional Facility Warehouse project. The project consisted of constructing a new 10,000
square foot warehouse to handle the increase of inmates to store their personal and institutional
clothing and other necessary inmate supplies. During construction, two change orders in the
combined amount of $118,173 were approved, increasing the total contract value to $1,383,173.

Prior to issuance of payment under pay applications No. 9 and No. 10, stop notices were filed on the
project and subsequent thereto, a Notice of Default and Assignment was received from ASR and
Federal. ASR has experienced financial difficulties and assigned their rights to Federal on March
14, 2013. Federal, pursuant to their obligations under the bonds, has been arranging for the
resolution of outstanding stop notices and completion is being prepared for the project.

Federal's counsel has endeavored to work with Citibank to modify the escrow agreement to
authorize payment directly in the name of Federal pursuant to the Notice of Default and Assignment;
however Citibank is being non-responsive. Under the escrow agreement, the county may make
claim against the funds upon a default of the contractor. EDA therefore proposes to issue such a
declaration to Citibank based upon the Notice of Default issued to the county from ASR and Federal.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the motions authorizing EDA staff to work
with Federal to clear up all outstanding issues on the project, and make payment to Federal for work
completed in accordance with the contract.

(Continued)

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev 08/2010)



Economic Development Agency

Larry D. Smith Correctional Facility Warehouse — Acceptance of Project and Notice of Completion
July 18, 2013

Page 3

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

Change Order No. 3 addresses construction related issues that were either discovered during
construction or not associated with the design of the project and will exceed the 10% contingency.
The change order will compensate ASR Constructors, Inc. in the amount not-to-exceed $71,291 for
work essential to complete the project. Such items include the need to connect to a water source
that provides enough water pressure for the new warehouse building. The existing main waterline
did not have adequate water pressure; a new water main was installed during construction of the
Larry D. Smith 3™ Jail expansion project which provided the water pressure necessary for the new
building and future projects. The City of Banning required the county to install sewer monitoring
devices to measure the water usage at the facility. They indicated two locations where these
monitors needed to be installed, one utilized an existing manhole inside the facility, and the other
required a new manhole to be constructed at the furthest point of the sewer line to get a total
discharge reading of the facility.

The project has been inspected and found to comply with all contract requirements. This Board
action will release $145,446 in retained funds to ASR Constructors.

Original Contract Amount 1,265,000
Change Order No. 1 88,542
Change Order No. 2 29,631
Change Order No. 3 71,291
Revised Contract Value $ 1,454,464

*Percentage of contract change orders to initial contract — 15%

The approximate allocation of the budget adjustment is as follows:

Original Project Budget 1,734,700
Project Budget Overrun 81,736
Revised Total Project Budget $ 1,816,436

All costs associated with this agreement will be fully funded through General Fund Designation
Funds and Tobacco Securitization funds.

Attachments:

Copy of Change Order No. 3
Notice of Completion
Notice of Default and Assignment

RF:LB:TM:CW:RT:FG:trl FM08250003995 12049
S:\Project Management Office\FORM 11'S\Form 11's in Process\12049 - 003995 - Larry D Smith Correc Fac Support Project Warehouse

NOC_Change Order_073013.doc



PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC
P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
RETURN TO: STOP #1010

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P.O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION
(California Civil Code §§ 8180-8190, 8100-8118)

To be recorded with County Recorder within 15 days after completion.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Larry D. Smith Correctional Facility Warehouse (FM08250003995)

Date of Completion: Date Hereof

Nature of owner: Public Entity

Interest or estate of owner: In Fee

Address of owner: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County Administrative Center,

4080 Lemon St., Riverside, CA 92501
Name/address of direct contractor: ASR Constructors, Inc, 5230 Wilson Street, Riverside, CA 92509

Street or legal description of site: 1627 S. Hargrave Street, Banning, CA 92220

Dated: Owner: _County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By:

John J. Benoit, Chairman, Board of Supervisors

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the Chairman_of the governing board of the _County of Riverside, the public entity which executed the foregoing
notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is true. 1
certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

ATTEST: Kecia Harper-Ihem, Clerk Executed at Riverside, California on

By:
Deputy John J. Benoit, Chairman, Board of Supervisors

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL
A r = s 2
ov: LA e 1112
MARES

AT VICTOR updatea 1202018



1

2

-

3)

4)

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY @@
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 ﬂ s;

Date: 5/2/2013 Project:  Larry D. Smith Warehouse
To Contractor: Project No: FM08250003995
ASR
5230 Wilsan Street Distribution:
Riverside, CA 92509 Project Manager Construction Manager
Contractor Inspector
Fiscal Architect/Engineer

You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall Include labor, material and equipment; each item to include
all charges or indirect arising out of this waork:

1) Fire line instaliation

COR #16 ADD $ 33,674.80
2) Electrical subpanel
COR #20 ADD $ 1,957.10
3) Fire alarm modification
COR #21 ADD 3 6,255.34
4) Install electrical conduit
COR # ADD $ 8,288.99
5) Install sewer manhole
COR #2R ADD § 2111432
The specifications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.
This Change Order provides for a time extension of 0 calendar days
Onginal Cantracl Duration {calendar days) 180
Prior Aulhorized Time Extension (calendar days) 13
Revised Construction Duration (calendar days) 193
Original Contract Completion Date: 812812011
Rewvised Contrac Completion Date:; 9/22/2011

NOTE: This change order is not effective until ALL signatures below are obtained, and if applicable, signature authority approval by
Form 11 as indicated per Change Order Guidelines.

The undersigned contractor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work
already contracted for, and hereby agrees, if this change order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all
materials, exc -;;f as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all servicas necessary for the work above specified, and

wlill ag / of | @yt for all costs related in any way thereto the prices shown above.
/‘5‘/{/

Contrag, r(&'igna.’ / ,bsre Original Contract % 1,265,000.00
i Prior Authorized [ ] ADD [ | DED 3 118,172.68
02,5[}\'1 Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 1,383,172.66
——— O L R0,

Contractor's Pnnted name

Authorized Changes on this C O
M////é/{/ 7%?/{3 Addition $_ 71.290 55
“ Dat

EDA Designee (Signature) Deduction $ 0.00

Tim Miller
Assistant Director NET: ( Addition [s-Bechretior $ 71,290.55
Printed name B e

Amount of Contract Authorized
Architect (signature) Date Including this Change Order $ 1,454,463.24
—d54,403.29

Architect's Printed name Pursuant to:
[ ] Board Policy B-11

j L" ?/(oﬁg {IMO andDate

Prjec agerdsignature) ! Date

Frank J. Gonzales EDA Change Ordsr Form - Revised 1-10-12
Project Manager's Printed name




ASR Constructors, Inc.

5230 Wilson Street, Riverside, CA 92509
Phone (951) 779-6580 FAX (951) 779-6588

Change Order Request No. 16

TO: County of Riverside - EDA JoB NAME:  Larry D. Smith Corr. Fac.
3403 10th Streef, Suite 400
Riverside, California 92507-4199 ASRJOB# 867
Aftn:Frank Gonzales CLIENT JOB NUMBER
C¢C.

WE SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING ESTIMATE/SCHEDULE OF COSTS IN RESPONSE TO:

WRITTEN REQUEST FOR ESTIMATE: Plan Revisions
VERBAL REQUEST; Revisad Par Sile Meeting
ORDER TO PROCEED:

Refer to the attached page for the unit cost proposal

The items included are as foflows:

1) Revised Fire Service connection/piping at north property line ) -
3 29,030.00
Contractor Mark-Up: $ 4,354.50
Bond: $ 290.30
{See the altached pages for breakdown)
NET: Add / (Deduct) $ 33,674.80

XC:

NOTES: 1. THIS WORK WILL NOT BE DONE UNTIL APPROVED AND A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ____

2. A SIGNATURE BELOW AUTHORIZES US TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED ABOVE, AT THE STATED
PRICES. YOUR ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE PAYMENT AS INDICATED

3, EXTENSION CF TIME NECESSARY FOR THIS CHANGE IS 10 (Ten) CONSEGUTIVE WORKING DAYS.

4, THIS WORK WAS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANGE WITH YOUR AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED. PLEASE ISSUE
CHANGEORDER_

CLIENT'S NAME: County of Riverside - EDA BY: Glenn A. Kovac

BY: TITLE: Prajeot Manager

DATE: DATE; 9/7/2011




Lio | abzg

- 5 3014 LIND Bl ‘ALIINYND ALINLLDY
sa|oN
00'849°2 B = s - S 009482 5§ - s - s 5 STYLCL
B 5 g5 = s - s - s - s ] 0 = s
s - s - 5 - g s - s - s () c s
- 5 - s - s - s s - s s 0 - s
00'8£9'E s - s - S 009/8 § - § = s - 3 L 00'89°C 3 Fdwon  §7 4 RELyie]
TWioL LOVH1INOD ALTWID3ds iNaoEns SIVIMALYIE  INEWdInDS HOBY1 SUA/SEH  alva NOLLdHOs3a 1INR ALD SI0RENUOIqNS
00’8232 B 30idd 1NN st JALILNYTD *ALINIOY
sajop
00'PGE 92 5 s - 5 S 0002vEL S OOPBSE 5 ODOSCELF S STViOL
3 5 s - 5 s - g - 5 - s a - s
00'05R'6 s - 3 S S OODSRG s - S S 3 aoose's S SErREN 87 | #Aopoeg ‘sBumiy ‘sdjy
oo'sse g - ] s S 00GEE s - $ s t cocse € SiEusEN 57 3 Buboys 7 syoer yauaz)|
0onss ‘s - 3 S S 00Ds s - s s 3 ocoes s SERIBN 57 L mpioeg Almis|
00059 s = 5 S S 0O0DSg s - [ $ 8 oLsY s SEusleN  s1 ) SHo0ig ISTUY). 312!
00'Ges 5§ = s 3 S oSes 5§ = [ $ 8 (1134 -J seuRlen  s71 | STl Holasy,
0008zt s - s - ] S 00DEC'L s - s - [ oS 0o s spuaie 57 pues fid
0oyas’t 8 - g $ s - S oovest § - s 4] 00z s pRldnby g7 acyyoeg
00'0SE s - S 3 3 s - S DDOSE 5} ¥ w8 s logel 57 g a1 Bupog
0OD2S'E 5 - g s s = s - S poaEZ s zL 0osE 8 oaE] g1 ) URiisaper) adig
00TRIE 5 - S S s - s - S 0003E g 95 (1] = S BEE] 51 4 uBwAawnop
000ar's g, = s - s - s - s - S _COCObs s 41 0s: s g 31 ) uBw3ioy
RLAGT 1OVHINGD ALTY2345 ANODERS SIVINSLYN  INSNGIND3 HOBY] SiUrUSHH  alvy NOLLJIMDS3G 1NN ALD “3u "SI0PNNSUSD Yy
O0°PEE'DE s 30084 LINR St SALILNYND AT
00°DE0'6Z 5 - s - S 00997 S QUOZY'Shk s onpast s o T SIVLOL
= - = [ anes
- s S dDIEYN HOLOYHINGDENS
- S 5 SRS TS LYW
- S 5 dRAYIN LNSWNGINGS
- 3 dMAYW 4O
S ODDSE'LL S TYLO18AS HOSVT
- S - S IDYYHOUNS HO8YY
- S S 008/9C s 00DEY'Ek S ODbEST S 00DsE'lL 8 STV10!L 1500 1034ia
VLOL LOVHiINOD GNOE INOSEAS STVIHALYW — IN3W4IND3 HOEY]

3w Auadosd You Je uopseiuos 3djAlag an. pasinay

8859-6.2 {LS6) ;X4 DBEO-622 {15E) :ouoyy
60525 YD 'BPISIaAR] ‘Jeans Uos|M nczt

“3U) SIS UCD WSy

‘uonduasag yiopy
HIOZ "¢ laquades
Axpaey LoD W 'Q fure
VB - 3pisiany Ja funen



Daart Engineering Co., Inc. Change Request
To: Daie:
ASR 9/7/11
Project: ] From:
Larry D Smith Warehouss Tim Cantwell
Spec. Section:
FIRE PROTECTION
Reference:

Cost addifive associated with the following modifications.
Description of work:
Additional engineering due to water supply Issue; perform calculations and (3) flow test,

Material $
Field [abor
Engineering (16 hrs x $55) 880
Fabrication
Flow test (3 x $450) 1,350
Subtotal $2,230
Markup 446
Total $ 2,676
Acceptance:

Date:




ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
LARRY D SMITH CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

COR No.: #020” %) [q
Date: 11/1/2011

Reference RFI:
Reference Change ltem:

Contractor; ASR Constructors, Inc.

I .
DESCRIPTION:

Additional cost for adding a subpanei

Contractor Costs (used when work is self-performed)

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Totals
GBI Is 1 1845.45 1845.45
Subtotals $ 1,845.45
Contractor OH and Profit (05%) $ 92.27
Contractor totals  $ 1,938
Contractor Bond (1%) $ 19.38

TOTAL COSTS FOR COR: $ 1,957.10

Contractor Time
TOTAL TIME FOR COR: 2 days

CONTRACTOR: ASR Constructors, Inc.

Submitted by MICHAEL TRAN Date: 11/1/2011

Michael Tran, Project Manager
ASR Constructors, Inc.

Date:

Approved by
Signature

Print Name/Title



561 Heritage Place
Palmdaie, CA. 93550

661 947-0551

661 947-4551Fax
ggonzalez@gbielectric.com

® 00000000

GBI Electric CO., Inc. Lic#927175

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

October 19, 2011
Mike Tran/ Kevin Kingsfield
ASR Constructors Inc.

5230 Wilson Street
Riverside, CA. 92509

REF: Larry Smith Correctional Facility

Project#: GBH#11-117

Change Order # 02 Add Subpanel

Description:

Pursuant to Owner and ASR request , we are submitting our cost for the following Change In Scope
Of Work:

e Add (1) 100Amp, 120/208V subpanel with main lugs only and 24, 20Amp 1Pole Circuit
Breakers, (2) 20Amp 2Pole for Unit Heaters and (1) 60Amp 2Pole for Battery Charger.

Total Cost: $ 1,845.45

Please process and adjust our contract accordingly to reflect added Cost.

Sincerely,

Gilbert Gonzalez
Project manager

“Team Safety First”



October 31, 2011
Page 2
COST BREAKDOWN:

Project:  Larry Smith Correctional
Location: Banning, CA
REF: Add Panelboard.

Item# |Description of ltem Qty Labor |Labor Mat'l Mat'l Extended
Unit (HR)|Hours |[Cost Unit/$ Cost Cost
65
1/100Amp Load Center with 24, 1P B8 8 $520.00f $800.00| $800.00 1,320.00
Breakers, (2) 20Amp 2Pole, (1) 60Amp
Surface Mount, Feed from Adjacent
Main Panel with 3Pole, 100 BAB
2|1 1/2" x 12" RGS Nipple 0.5 0.5 12.00 12.00 44,50
3|#1 THHN Copper Wire 0.1 2 3.00 60 190.00
Taxes T §85.02]
Labor Materials
$872.00
$1,639.52
P/CH 15%)| $ 245.93
Grand Totat $ 1,885.45
|




PROJECT MEMT OFFIGE

mizvar -5 py 398 INVOICE # 5083
FROM:
ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC. Date: 5/8/2012
Contract

5230 Wilson St
Riverside, Ca. 92509
(951) 779-6580

ASR JOB #867

BILL TO: JOB: LARRY SMITH # 3

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE-EDA
3403 10TH ST SUITE 400
RIVERSIDE, CA 92507-4199
Attn: FRANK GONZALES

Reference: Provide all materials and labor to install a monitoring
manhole for the existing sewer line at the southwest area
-of the-correctional facility-per attached documentation -

THIS BILLING AMOUNT $21,114.32 @ 100% Complete $21,114.32
TOTAL $ 21,114.32
$ 21,114.32

This Invoice

d¥/iA

®OUBUL P Buljunoooy

SE:€ Hd 6- AVH IR



CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE
UPON FINAL PAYMENT

California Civil Code Section 3262(d) (3)

Job/Acct# 867 - Larry Smith # 3

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from __ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - EDA
inthe sum of §_ 21.114.32 payableto_ ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.,
___and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank upon
which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanics’ lien,
stop notice, or bond right the undersigned has on the job of: COUNTY OF
RIVERSIDE — EDA FOR MONITORING MANHOLE FOR SEWER LINE

located at: LARRY D SMITH CORRECTIONAL FACILITY —

- SOUTHWEST AREA -#3

This release covers the final payment to the undersigned for all labor, services, equipment

or material furnished on the job, except for disputed claims for additional work in the

amount of $ 0

Before any recipient of this document relies on it, the party should verify evidence of

payment to the undersigned,

Date: D-&-12.

, %%TNMI Prosidins

NOTE: CIVIL CODE 3262 (d) (3) PROVIDES: Where the claimant is required to
execute a waiver and release in exchange for, or in order to induce the payment of, a
final payment and the claimant is not, in fact, paid in exchange for the waiver and
release or a single payee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the
waiver and release, the waiver and release shall follow substantially the form set

forth above.




£

ASR Constructors, Inc,

5230 Wilson Styeet, Riverside, CA 92509
Phone (951) 779-6580 TAX (¥51) 779-6G588

Change Order Request No, 02R

TO: County of Riverside - EDA JoB NamE:  Larry I, Smith Corr, Fac.
3403 {0th Strest, Sulte 400
Rivarside, Galifornla 92507-4199 ASR JOB 1 087

Aftn: Frank Gonzales CLIENT JOB NUMBER

cc.
WE SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING ESTIMATE/SCHEDULE OF COSTS IN RESPONSE TO:

WRITTEN REQUEST FOR ESTIMATE:

VERBAL REQUEST:

ORDER TO PROCEED;

 Refer to the altached page for the unitcostproposel

The Ifems Inoluded are as follows;

1) Provide all materials and labor to install a monitoring manhole for the existing $ -
sewer line at the southwest area of the correctional facility $ 18,202,00
Contractor Mark-Up: ] 2,730.30
Bond:; $ 182.02
: (See the attached pages for breakdown)
i NET: Add / (Deduct) $ 21,114.32

X0

NOTES: 1. THIS WORK WILL NOT BE DONE UNTIL APPROVED AND A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER 1S IBSUED__
2. A SIGNATURE BELOW AUTHORIZES US TO PROCEET) WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED ABOVE, AT THE STATED
PRICES, YOUR ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT IS AUTHORIZED TO JSSUE PAYMENT AS INDICATED
3. EXTENSION OF TIME NECESSARY FOR THIS CHANGE |5 0 [Zerc) CONSECUTIVE WORKING DAYS,
4, THIS WORK WAS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR AUTHORIZATION TO PROGEED, PLEASE ISSUE
CHANGEORDER_______ —

CLIENT'S NAME; County of Riverside - EDA BY: Glenn A, Kovao

BY: THLE: Projaot Manager

DATE: DATE: 611512011




| Lio | efieg

S 300Hd 1IN

St ~ALILNYTID FALIALLOY
]
" ﬂﬂ..wn&&
§ = s s S e = s - S STYLOL]
g = 5 5 s g - s - H o s
s ] s 5 ''s - s 3 0 s
s s s s g s 5 0 s
$ 5 - s s ‘s s s o s
s 5 s s I g 3 s a - 5
5 g s s ! s s g 0 2 s
g s s s ‘g - s S ] - s
s s s s “ s - s s (1] s
s - 8 = s - 3 s - s - $ 0 - s
IVIOL LOVHINGD ALT933s INGOENS m._sﬁ.js ANSWAINOE — WOBY1 SWN/SEH  SIvh NOILJINOS3T 1N AlD *3U) 'SIGINIsU05 NeY
5 30184 1NN 1 81L *ALLINYRD SALINIDY
: sajop
ODE0C 8L s - s 5 S O0SLY® 5 OG0DSEr S O0DGELE © sIvi0L
= s - 5 5 s - h e = T - 5 Q] 5
s - 5 5 s g - 5 - 5 ] 5
- s - [ 3 s ts = s - 5 [} s
- 5 - s 5 s 8 = s - s 0 - s
- s - s 3 s [ 5 - 5 i} 2 S
- s - s s s 1S 5 = 5 o - s
o s - S 5 5 ''s 5 s o - S
- s - s S s - ' 8 - 5 s a = s
oL s - s 5 S w5 - 5 s t ool s SEIZEN g7 | (Payszyia 5as) sEmey
00TeE’:L s - 8 s - 5 - , 5 OOD&EL § - s s Q0'0sE’: § Wauginty &7 {ostpee aa3) wawdpnbs|
000es'e g - s _ - g - s - .8 - S DOELT 8 ! 00sEL's s raE] g g (palpaye Ses) Joge
WiOL 1OWiINGD ALWi534s INGoENs %ﬁ%ﬁzgmz 31VH NOLLINDS30 1iNn AlD "3U] 'SIORIEI0S Hay]
]
007202 8} B 30784 1NN ) STF *ALLINVAD RISy
]
00'Z02'8L s - s g = S _009LLR $§ 0005’ S 009ESB S SW10L
- B 5 i T anog
s $ ! dIDRYA MOLYYHINODENS]
s - 5 MY WRELYH
S ] = ] HDRIVIN INSWAINDS
A = H dMIMVI dHO
s | oer's s WIOIANS HOgw
s : - 5 JDUYHOUNNS HOBY
s 5 - S 00BLg , 8 000SEY S oowerp s STVIOL 1SaD 1334Ia
YIOL 1OVHINGD ONO" INOOENS SWRELVN __INSHAiNDS HOBY]
STEINOD ———_ " VREIVN INIWdND3
Bupojprow ramas Bunsixs Jog 3j0oUER |j=tsu) puE apiao.g
! Eo:ntuﬂnéug
| BBES-62L (156) e ops-asz (156) Auveyg HOZ ‘g) sunp
60526 YO 'sp1siaay eans uosyy gegg Agire o0 yiws g Aueg
‘3| ‘siciannsuog yey

1
. VO3 - 3pruany ja Awnog
I

|




tfo L ebay

S9lHd LIND St 1 SALINYRD ALALLSY
]
. sajE
s - 5 - s - s - 5 - s - S STVLOL
= R s - s - 5 - 5 - s - S D - s
= g - s - s - s g - 5 s 1] - s
. 5 - s - s - s s - s - s 0 = s
- s - s = s - S ‘s - s - s o - s
- g - 5 - s - s - s - s - s a - 5
- s - § - 5 - s = s - [ s o = s
- 5 - 5 - s - s = - s ] o . s
- S s - s - § - " s - s 5 0 s
- g - ) $ = s - 5 - s - S i} - s
AVIOL LOVHEINGS 1nooens SWIHLLYVW  INSWAIMOZ  WOBY1 SUn/Sud  Sivh “SU] EIoRnnst0s UEy
1
= S 320Md 1IN 81t SALLINYHD SALIALLOY]
! s3jop
oDz 8t 5 - g 5 - S_O0SLIB 5 D0USCE S O0EELE 5 Eaatetl
- g - 5 5 - s - i 5 - s - s 1] s
s - s s - s = .5 - s - s ] - [
s - s s s - ;8 = s - s D - s
s - s s s - , 8 - s - s o - s
s - s 13 s - s - s - s ] = s
s - s - [ s - 18 8 - 5 0 - 5
= s - 5 - 5 - s - s - 5 - s a - s
- s - s - s - s - |8 - s - s 0 - g
o0'siL'R s - s - 5 - S woaMe | s - 5 - s + ooalL'e {payoena sa3) sjepaey
000cSE': s - s - 5 - s - , 8 mosEr 5 - s + CODSE'}S 3 (p=tioye a3s) wawdinbs|
opgRl'e § - s - g = 8 = . 8 - S 0osElg s L t'se'e s {payoeye 535) J0qa
TVIOL 1OVHINGD ANCOSnS  STREIMW  LNERANoT So8dT SUSHH 3Livy NOLLJMDS3a  Iihn "] "SIOPRANEIES Ny
00°20Z 8L B S07Hd LIND 814 AALLINVAD RIARaY
]
OUZ0Z'EL s - B = S 00BLFE S 000S¢'. S 00SeiE § S«El__._
- w [} gm
s - s . MY MOLWHINGDENS
[ - s dIDIMYA TVIHS LYW
= s | = s dORIVW INSMdIND3 |
, - s dMISYA diHo
s | 00968 8 TWIOLENS MOaYy]
g X - 3 JOUVHOUNS HOBY
- s - 5 S 005LVa , 8 000SEY s oomele s SVI0L 1500 10340,
T9LOL 1OVMINGD 1INO3ES STVRIBLYW _ INSWAINDS  HOSY
———— =TV INIWAIMOS e
Bunojjuow samas Bupsixs oy Sjoyuely hersn) pue appaosy
; uopdpaseg wop
| 885992 lhse) =xvd  opser8Ls [166) rauoyy H0Z 'L 3uap
; 60526 VD 'apisiaa J92s uos|im fEzg Aygoed 10D Yy - Ky
| S} 'sioannsuon ysy
I

VU - 3pi2iaay jo Aunos




To: Whom it may concern

From: Adam Young (ASR Underground Superintendent)

Date: June 14, 2011

Subject: Smith Correctional Facility Wastewater Monitoring Manhole

The new wastewater monitoring manhole installed at Smith Corr
wag installed on a time and material basis, This

ectional Facility,

is the final billing statement,

Labpor:
1 Superintendent 6 hours @78.00 =468,00
1 Foreman 54 hours @78.00 =4212.00
1Operator- -~ === — — 22 bwars™ ~~ """ "@78000 " " =M - -
1 Journeyman 36 hours @65.00 =2340.00
Total Labor: 8,736,00
Equipment:
1 John Deer Backhoe 21 honrs @22.00 =462,00
1 Kawasaki Loader 6 hours @60.00 =360.00
1 Wacker (Vibrator Plate) 4 hours @10.00 =40,00
2” Trash Pump with hoses 16 hours @10.00 =160.00
4 - 10” Test Plugs 2 days @52.00 each =208.,00
1 Water Buffale 8 hours @15.00 =120.00

1350.00

Total Equipment



Materials:

Temp. Fence (9 panels) 15 days @6.00 a pagel =8§10.00
60" Wastewater Monitoring Manhole (Compleie) @6208.00 =6208.00
40’ of 10” SDR 35 Pipe @7.30 =292.00
4 -10” SDR 90's @120.00 =480.00
4 - 10” SDR Slip Couplings @55.00 =220.00
2 - 10” Fernce Rubber Couplings @25.00 =50,00
- 1 - Gallon of pipe lube @4.00 =4,00

2 - 901b bags of mortar mix @5.00 =10.00
6 - 901b bags of 4000psi concerete @7.00 =42.00
Total Materials 8116.00
Grand Total 18,202.00

¥f you have any questions regarding this Thue and Material Ticked please contact
me.

Adam Young



ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC,
5230 Wilson Street
Rivérslde, CA'92509

909 779-6580 ~ 909 779-6588 (FAX)

% Complete: / 2 AEW#:

Authorization of Extra Work
Job Name: Soaits Corree tilona | IobNumber: Sl P
Location: oo pin AG Contractor: | ASA

Day of Week: __ V)~ r’jr;«.}a’

Date Performed: B-g-y/

Specific Description/Location of Work: <5, the s L atemdeint  titacked cnn
!)gﬁ gld:' Fal lan ;"\ l'f?s ns, “firc fte g fo o = ;
a7 Sl Cn rem e dtnaa ( Facy l':’-;-(\/

VV\:J_LV\an« l.f*

—— — - —_Contractor's- Reference-Number-& Dater_ - . . _ . ___

Reference Drawing/Sketch Number & Datz!

Directed by:

Manpower Classlification Hours Material Description Quantity
/ 6:1}1\.:: ¢ pa

Equipment Description Quantity Hours

S-9 -4/ YA

Date Slgnature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and material or
equipment utilized. Above signature does not however represent inspection of any kind,



ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC,
5230 Wilson Street
RIVérside, CA 92509

909 779-6580 ~ 909 773-6588 (FAX)

% Complete: a A AEWH:
Authorization of Extra Work
Job Name: Snaitda Laccoetrom Jab Number: X6 F
Lacation: (ha nntin 4 Contractor: ‘ A< R
Date Performed. S=2 = A Pay of Week: '/:EAd’fq a4 a(“/,,

Specific Description/Location of Work: /4 SR Fromaam  Deeveye o vinanlhale
=+ f‘tw\J Comtactod ihﬁ Al et e S
Ll ¢ /s Atz nWla ¢ ff-.w'/ o P AL

| —— —_ __ Contractor's_Reference. Number &Date._ ___ . __ _

Reference Drawing/Sketch Number & Date:

Directed by:
Manpower Ciassification Hours Materlal Description Quantity
S o e van R
Equipment Description Quantity Hours
5 - /Z "_,// /’7//&/}‘%@/ y ik .z.cei:"‘l
Date Signature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and material or
equipment utilized. Above signature does not however represent Inspection of any kind.



ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC,
5230 Wilson Street
' "Riverside, 'CA 92509

909 779-6580 ~ 909 779-6588 (FAX)

% Complete: o) c;‘é AEWH#;

Authorization of Extra Work
abName: it Lovecwetiova | Job Number; FeF
Location: Paia in 9 Contractor: ' ;4 3K

Date Performed: S-L~-//

Day of Week: __* g.-/&{,vg -ag.(_,/,. 21/

Specific Description/Location of Work: A & 2 ! (pue cliadenadeart avenel

—
i A a5 Lt M

a 7‘7".::4/74”/ A nnest }'m;'n ) 2 e Taas et T

641'4-? ﬂ/‘"'-" J“ﬂ)r?lu’hn |‘l1 + A ._r.xf.J // A r'l’;ﬂ O &y 1 41‘1‘_"!‘1/1’@
/E':"nm.cr BeaaldL Eom e 0 am [ /'-'.;._'.r'/.'-){'/u.

| - _ _ Coptractor's-Reference.Number & Dates_. .. . __ .

Raference Drawing/Sketch Number & Date;

Directed by:

Material Description Quanti

Manpower Classification Hours

/ 5; J{-ﬂ = (’1. [Za "'-Fma(‘:.\‘{‘ y

VA I <

Equipment Description Quantity Hours
&~ /8- 2/ NI W 4,4;,
Date Signature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and materlal or
equipment utllized. Above slgnature does not howaver represent inspection of any kind.



ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC,
5230 Wilson Street

Riverside, CA'92509

909 779-6580 ~ 909 779-6588 (FAX)

% Complete: '4/% AEWH#:

Authorization of Extra Work
IbName: St Cocevctiona | Job Number: o F
Location: Piaias wngy Contractor: ASR
Date Performed: S-2ZF - Day of Week: * /Ylesa a’m{v

of Work:

J’%/& P A' z]d e

Specific Description/Location

éru){"’.‘l?’ff D e

14 (A e ?‘I"-Hf !J/).PLA ZA
7
o aa T Ha.a.//

ve ol

(A TPy i f?
v

e e .

'7‘:; fﬂﬂrjﬂ

Cantractor's-Reference-Number & Dater. _ __ . _ . __ _

Reference Drawing/Sketch Number & Date:

Directed by:
Manpower Classification Hours Material Description Quantity
/ /9]{)‘)./("51 ‘Aﬂ 'l /::? .7’-:44/»\ /:f:'}z:/ r l"?um.- /1< 'y
Equipment Description Quantity Hours
.. DBackioe / &

S -RF -/

Date

N P, 44;4

Signature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and material or
equipment utillzed. Above signature does nat however represent inspeaction of any kind,



i

ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
5230 Wilson Street
‘Riverside, CA 92509

909 779-6580 ~ 509 779-6588 (FAX)

% Complete: /0 AEW#;

Authorization of Extra Work

Job Name: Semitl  Cocoeetiamal Job Number: 86 F

Location: P)r‘l [Patlal ::nrj Contractor: A S R

Date Performed: & - & 1= // Day of Week: _~ T padais
4 f

Specific Description/Location of Work: A5 A Fa et viaain_aan ad  Onseatac
[

‘7},-;3.4.*4.',—-/ L2 ‘ x ] - 57 T’"\/._.”r. P o pterpe)

ok e D] S /..r 441// e :'/’ «': WL ol o Y . 0 ) :-f.-’n/ el |/ sori 'l

’ /7
P 21 //./ o =2 Mn/ i K-J’}n" Vad 2 P Ze o Ml /4:1 coreiadd /% L

1 __ _Contractors.Reference.Number & Date:_ ___ _ _

Reference Drawing/Sketch Number & Date;

Directed by:
Manpower Classification Hours Material Description Quanti
/ /‘":';r.d' Jrzdys g1 g "7:44;-‘1 F.:mr Fd /th.,-‘ Lv L4 9
/ /Z/l-r"/‘a For <4
Equlpment Description Quantity Hours
SN, Daodelome / </
A.n)?l.-ﬁn.[:.l chlr.\r}-’r / G'?
S-21- LD i Loreliirt
Pate Signature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and material or
equipment utilized. Above signature does not however represent inspection of any kind.,



ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
5230 Wllson Street
‘RIVErslde, CA'92509

909 779-6580 ~ 809 779-6588 (FAX)

% Complete: / .5 f/ AEW#:

Authorization of Extra Work

e 7

Job Name: __ Symaidds Coreectiona, | Job Number:
Location: &Q‘Am: iag Contractor: /4 - ;Q
Date Performed: & == Day of Week: [(A%/]qgag/ﬁ v
7
Specific Description/Location of Work: B ) A= A reees Ao - fooeater
=4y ﬂuz's;'z‘";'mﬁ 2 “ e rec A 1A =
A C Ol ' ﬂj_a_ +te _ﬂ_'( e e /4/44‘74{’ (_’.1/:2._744’/
mnmwé;rf'mj Nain baa le .
|- Contractors.Reference. Number &.Datei____ e e e
Reference Drawing/Sketch Number & Data:
Directed by;
Manpower Classification Hours Material Description Quantity
L Faressaa g | 07 SOR RS <0’
= SO _SpR 9o - d

| "350 rm‘e/man
_'Z;t@a_émr_égmés 7

J
Equipment Description Quantity Hours
07 Tesdf )d{% B fo
2 " 7}:5‘-\ A}M ol / &

(27 Slaes oo’ &

G-/~

Date

Signature

Slgnature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and material or
equipment utilized. Above signature does nat however represent Inspection of any kind,



% Complete: 9\0 a/_;

Job Name: e ol Y Coce ezAE:‘awa\ !

Location: Aaiasns Yt

Date Performed: o - F =1/

ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC,
5230 Wilson Street
Riverside, CA'92508

909 779-6580 ~ 909 779-6588 (FAX)

AEWH:

Authorization of Extra Work

Job Number: SeF

Conlractor: AsS R

Day of Week: __~ ‘7:‘;5941;/

Specific Description/Location of Work: =z e bn flod /2 " AAR RS aine
77
Fhat 5,'/,’// Service 2L el 2200 o Lo, T~
: ocdeced aincl Dl l<e 2 N taratec loweala

deliver 7o Hhe site Fenwsa

m;f retbhie .If 1zl

I . __ Contractor's_Reference.Number & Date:

Reference Drawing/Sketch Number & Date;

Directed by:

Material Descripton

Quantity

q

_ﬁafﬂ /;:.‘,' L

§ .
Manpower Classification Hours
i / /‘::.'7 ¥ irdam ia g
I
|
|
. Equipment Description Quantity Hours
h% e hoor Z vl
! (o= Pl
i Date

7N AN

Sfgnature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expanded and material or

equipment utilized, Above signature does not however represent Inspection of any kind.




ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

5230 Wiison Street

_____ ‘RiVérside, CA 92509
h 909 779-6580 ~ 909 779-6588 (FAX)

% Complete; A0 Z AEW#:

Authorization of Extra Work

Job Name: Do g Caccect-ions | Job Number: S6 >

Location: Cyasain ag Contractor: A=< K
Date Performed: ___ ¢, - % - 2/ Day of Weeki: " Ly /orfincsilay

i
; Specific Description/Location of Work: D/ dea stte //_1 ol S + /’]ou ced 4
i

| ase all _The LlA Gt it LEC rUariataciaa
'ﬂ 4._7L (=W Ra=d /7 ﬁmL‘/ﬁ:uwué.t?_

. [TATA Y V=) [n o LP /1/ 4%
| (f,."’f';x IV\‘E-}.O-(-* torc 5-1—0.’.01?.'1.”-) .-@’./ _ar W“—m_m'_
’ Contractor's. Reference. Number & Date: .

Reference Drawing/Sketch Number & Date:

gl . Diracted by: __
|

{
Manpower Classification Hours Material Description Quantity
/. Foreiuan ot - /8 Yy /
g R ¥4 /

.l rd ;S‘a‘!cmgglﬁaﬂ /"' /'%' ’ /AMIJ
P ity e 7

e

(,'ﬂn..J. 2 rven

[ Equipment Description Quantity Hours

’ P sz sede ot v

G-B- ST Zot /‘/.;

i Date Signature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and material or
equipment utilized, Above signature does not however represent inspection of any kind,



T T

| Contractor's Reference Number & Date:

ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
5230 Wilson Street
" RIVEFSIdE, CA'92509

909 779-6580 ~ 909 773-6588 (FAX)

% Complete: S@ “ AEWH:
Authorization of Extra Work
oNeme:  Seaidtl, Coccectional Job Number: S 7
Location: _ /Maeamn ,'!,_-,6 Contractor: - A S ;Q
Date Performed: G -9 Dayof Week: * 7Zaesrs %/

Specific Description/Location of Work: 7= |aund)  Conunccete Cawne  back

Ty 2t o 7o  Struclk  Mawnbole Slat€is  awnd
A’;.nﬁ

M L micar. A58  orwies  Hm - Ceo p1.41 2 e

- PR S Gt PAGA 2 a r WMM

Raference Drawing/Sketch Number & Data:

Directed by:
i
Manpower Classification Hours Material Description Quantity
/- foceman g '7%{) Fese v
'/" mlwq-’vmm g
2 anm .l
D/ astle
/amr e 7 C‘,Afaj
Equipment Description Quantity Hours
L0 Tzad /0/0} 3 g
= o <2 .ﬂ/‘d‘}g{ yd 8
A" Soses s <

Co = 7=

Date

Signature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and material or
equipment utilized. Above signature does not however represent inspection of any kind.



|
i
|
l
!
i
f
j
|

ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
5230 Wilson Street
' "RiVErside, CA™92509

909 779-6580 ~ 909 779-6588 (FAX)

% Complete: S?A Z AEWH#:

Authorization of Extra Work
obName: Sttt Cocccctrtona | Job Number: S+
Location:  ouatia L ) Contractor: ‘ AS5R
Date Performed: (& = £ = Day of Week: _* /C‘r:;'ala./v

Specific Description/Location of Work: 7S 4 A/ a3 sman socew oo S0
: et acowns T A

e ¢ 75

e Lol

. __Contractor's.Reference. Number & Date: S

Reference Drawing/Sketch Number & Date:

Directed by: .
Manpower Classification Hours Material Description Quantity
p 2 Famg s 7
/ d.l)-(f.q_fa e =2
/ TS}IDuc‘m e }./mmm o)
Equipment Description Quantity Hours
& - 5
(o = 10~ P,
Date Signature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and materlal or
equipment uglized. Above signature does not hawever represent Inspection of any kind,



ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
5230 Wilson Street
"RIvérslda, CA 92509
909 779-6580 ~ 909 779-6588 (FAX)

% Complete: q 0 a/la AEW#:

Authorization of Extra Work

Job Name: Sieantly Coccsetional Job Number: <, -

Location: '03& AL aJL Contractor: A 4’3 R

Date Performed: (o= =/ Day of Weeki _ ~  (Y)on Jav
7

Specific Description/Location of Wark: A4 % 4 w7 A

‘"n"f"-«.' "T:f/a}/ T= s P o | Mauwbe le ) (’ﬂ(ad\’ﬂ zé.r
Oy o P R ”.caf LS 2 ‘An.Jr'-eai o 8 fonc.rwtor
ZBQI'\A:J} mrauma] Clae an‘mrj Hﬂlﬂﬁf L.—:w .

Contractor's_Reference Number & Date:

Reference Drawing/Skatch Number & Date:

Directed by:
Manpower Classification Hours Materlal Description Quankity
/ = -S-r‘:ul'm-e/\/mb‘\ g qo Ma &,gj% Mae Jra,q ”‘2

Qo -k ‘/QQDfmqi Loverdle &

Equipment Description Quantity Hours
ST D Pactclae Z 3

G 1B Y il Lo Lo

Date Slgnature

Signature represents verification only of work performed, time expended and material or
equipment utilized. Above signature does not however represent inspection of any kind.



ATTORNEYS AT LAW

3 PARK PLAZA, 17TH FLOOR IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-8540

winw.sedgwicklaw. com  949.862.8200 phone 949.852.8282 Sfax

Sedgwick..

(949) 567-7817
Jonathan.dunn@sedgwicklaw.com

March 14, 2013

Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Cletk of the Board of Supervisors County of Riverside EDA as Successor Agency
County of Riverside to the Redevelopment Agency for the County
4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floot of Rivetside

Riverside, California 92501 3043 Tenth Street, Suite 500

Riverside, California 92501

Re: Principal: ASR Constructors, Inc.
Project: Larry D. Smith Correctional Facility Support Project Watchouse Building
Obligee: County of Riverside
Bond No.: 8220-00-49
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ASSIGNMENT
File No.: 00355-006596

To Whom Tt May Concern:

By way of introduction, Sedgwick LLP (“Sedgwick”) represents Federal Insurance Company (“Federal”)
who is surety for its principal ASR Constructors, Inc. (“ASR”), with respect to the Larry D, Smith
Cotrectional Facility Suppott Project Warehouse Building (“Project”) for the County of Riverside
(“Obligee™). Please be advised ASR informed Federal that it is unable to petform its remaining obligations
in connection with the Project. Enclosed please find a copy of the voluntary Notice of Default that ASR
provided to Federal in connection with the Project, and please be advised that ASR has assigned all of its

rights to Federal regarding the Project.

By this letter, and pussuant to the assignment in the attached letter from ASR, Federal and ASR jointly
request that all amounts due or to become due of any nature, including without limitation carmned or
unearned amounts, extras, change orders, progtess, final payments or retained percentages, whether ot not
held in escrow accounts, Certificates of Deposit ot similar accounts or instruments owed on account of the
Contract (collectively, “Contract Funds”), be paid to Federal, and mailed directly to:

Federal Insurance Company
c/o Wayne R, Walton, Esq.

15 Mountain View Road

P.O. Box 1616

Watren, New Jetsey 07059-1616

This assignment is also irrevocable unless altered ot tescinded by representatives of both Federal and ASR.
Please, therefore, do not permit any change or deviation from the above direction unless you receive the
proper written consent to any suggested change from F ederal and do not send any further monies to ASR
ot to any creditors that may assett claims against such funds.

0C/584238v1




Cletk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Riverside EDA as Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the County of Riverside
Re: Principal: ASR Constructors, Inc.
Project: Latry D. Smith Correctional Facility Support Project Warehouse Building
Obligee: County of Riverside
Bond No.: 8220-00-49
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ASSIGNMENT
March 14, 2013
Page 2

Wayne R. Walton, Esq,, is the Assistant Vice President of Chubb and Son, the authorized reptesentative of
Federal, and the claims representative handling this matter on its behalf. Federal has hited Richard E.
Tasker of Sage Associates, Inc. (“Sage”) to assist it in handling Federal’s obligations under the bonds.
Someone from Sedgwick, Sage and/or Federal will be in touch with you or the Project personnel in
connection with the Project very soon regarding the status of the open issues on the Project, and tegarding
the next steps, if any.

In the intetim, please confirm in weiting to our office, the following:
1. The original contract amount;
2. All change orders, including their numbers and amounts;
3. The Revised Conttact Amount (1+2);
4. Amounts paid to ASR to date;
5. The contract balance including retainage (3-4);

6. All amounts in retainage and whether you hold such amounts ot they are deposited with a bank or
in an escrow account; and

7. All pending change orders, whether approved, pending or rejected.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation. If you have any questions or wish to further

discuss this matgef, pldase do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

S g/hwj.ck LLP
JJD

Enclosure

cc: Andrew Harris, Sedgwick-OC
Richard E. Tasker, Sage Associates, Inc.
Wayne R. Walton, Esq., Federal Insurance Company
John Mannetino, ASR Constructors, Inc.
Alan Regotti, ASR Constructors, Inc.

OC/584238v1




SENDER:_ COMPLETE THIS SECTION .. ..

W Compilete Items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery is deslired,

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mallplecs,
or on the front If space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A, Sigpature

X (P ’Q(»IZ

\D Agent
)~ Addresses |

C. Date of Dsllvery i

FHIAND |

B. Recslved by { Printed Name)

1. Artlcle Addressed to;

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Riverside

4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor
Riverside, California 92501

D. Is dellvery addrass different from ftem 12 [ Yes

2. Artlcle Number
(Transfer from service labsl)

7011 3500

ooog Loy ?55¢

PS Form 3811, February 2004

.SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complets Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 If Restricted Dellvery Is deslred.

m Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mallplecs,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestlc Return Recelpt

102695-02-M-1640

|

If YES, entor dalivery address below: [ No {

I

|

|

3. Service Type |
Cx<Cortlfied Mall LT Express Mall !
1 Reglstersd L2 Return Recalpt for Merchandise i
O insured Mali O C.O.D, !

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 01 Yes i
!

1

|

|

{COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent

; %};%///}‘&é(’/ak—. [ Addrgssee !

%Tcelv &P t/elzzgl;lgza) ' c. ;??f ?vy 1

1. Article Addressed to:

County of Riverside EDA as Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
for the County of Riverside

3043 Tenth Street, Suite 500

Riverside, California 92501

D. Is delivery address dlfferent from item 1? O Yes

If YES, enter dellvery address below: I No
3. Service Type |
@ Certlfled Mall  [J Express Mall !
O Reglstered eturn Recelpt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mall C.0.D. [
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes !

2. Article Number-
(Transfer from service labsl)

7011 3500 0OOO02 7104 7?5k ;

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestlc Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1640 ;




ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

STATE LICENSE NO. 615395
5230 Wilson Street, Riverside, CA 82509
851,779.6580 Fax 951.779.6588

March 13, 2013

Wayne R. Walton, Esq.
Assistant Vice President
Federal Insurance Company
15 Mountain View Road
P.O. Box 1616

Warren, NJ 07059-1616

Re:  Notice of Bonded Projects
Principal: ASR Constructors, Inc.

Dear Mr. Walton:

As discussed with Federal Insurance Company (“Federal”), ASR Constructors, Inc, (“ASR”) is
experiencing financing problems and presently unable to meet its current obligations on bonded
projects (hereinafter “Bonded Projects™), and its obligations to Federal under the indemnity
agreements with Federal, Because we are unable to complete the work and perform our
obligations, with respect to both payment and performance on the Bonded Projects, we request
that Federal take such steps as it, in its sole discretion, considers necessary or appropriate to
perform its obligations as surety, with respect to the Bonded Projects listed below, including, but
not limited to, taking over and re-letting the work in an effort to mitigate losses and expenses.

In particular, this voluntary notice of default applies to all Bonded Projects, including but not
limited to the projects on the list attached hereto.

We hereby agree to cooperate with Federal, leave all equipment and materials onsite which are
necessary for the completion of the Bonded Projects, and to provide any further possible
assistance to Federal including execution of further documents, letters, or authorizations, and to
cooperate with Federal’s review of all payment ledgers, account payables, account receivables,
certified payrolls, and other documentation or files relating to the Bonded Projects. Federal is
hereby authorized to take whatever action it deems necessary or appropriate to discharge the
bonded obligations.

We also direct the obliges / owners on the Bonded Projects to direct all checks, vouchers or any
further payments due on the Bonded Projects to Federal, as such address as it may designate to
the obliges / owners, including amounts due or to become due of any nature, including without
limitation earned or unearned amounts, extras, change orders, progress, final payments or
retained percentages, whether or not held in escrow accounts, Certificates of Deposit or similar
accounts or instruments owed on account of the Contract (collectively, “Contract Funds™), This
direction is irrevocable and in accordance with the General Agreements of Indemnity executed
between Federal, ASR and other indemnitors.




Wayne R. Walton, Esq.
Re: Notice of Default
March 13,2013

Page 2

In executing this letter, we hereby expressly waive the notice provisions ini Sections VL. N,P.
and AA. Of the August 7, 2012 Joint Control and Trust Agrecment regarding the termination of
the Federal’s participation in the Joint Control and Trust Agreement and Federal’s termination of
ASR’s completion of the Bonded Projects.

We further hereby waive all statutory and/or contractual notice provisions and herewith authorize
the obligees/owners and /or Federal to declare default on the Bonded Projects and to proceed
accordingly. We will further cooperate with Federal so as lo mitigate any damages for which
Federal will seek recovery / indemnity under the indemnity agreements.

Very truly yours,

Alan Regotti
President

ASR Con/?lcto I

Marc W. Berry
Secreta
ASR Copstructors, Inc,

cc: Jonathan Dunn, Sedgwick —O
John Mannerino, ASR Constructors, Inc.




Bond Owner / Obligee Principal Project
Number
8219-26-53 | City of Palm Desert ASR Constructors, Inc. | Palm Desert Aquatic  Center,
Project No. 722-10, Contract
No. C29400A (ASR Job No.
884)
8219-26-54 County of Riverside ASR Constructors, Inc, | Glen Oaks Fire Station (ASR
Job No. 887)
8219-26-57 Riverside ~ County Flood | ASR Constructots, Inc. L.1.I). Testing & Demonstration
Control and Water Facility, Parking Lot Renovation
Conservation District 2010, and Water Efficient
Landscape Conversion (ASR
Job No. 888)
8219-26-63 The Redevelopment Agency | ASR Constructors, Inc. Rancho Jurupa Regional Sports
fot the County of Riverside Complex (ASR Job No. 892)
8216-89-15 | Victor Valley Union High | ASR Constructors, Inc. | Adelanto High School Fencing
School District (ASR Job No, 819)
8216-89-14 | Victor Valley Union High | ASR Constructors, Inc. | Adelanto High School
School District Landscaping (ASR Job No. 820)
8216-89-21 Menifee Union _ School | ASR Constructors, Inc. | Menifee Elementary School #9
District (Category 3 work) (ASR Job No.
816)
8216-890.20 | Menifee  Union  School | ASR Constructors, Inc. | Menifee Elementary School #9
District (Category 18 work) (ASR Job
No. 817)
8216-89-27 | Mojave Water Agency ASR Constructors, Inc, | Mojave Water Agency
Headquarters Facility (ASR Job
No, 824)
8216-89-28 Alvord  Unified  School | ASR Constructors, Inc. | Hillerest High School (ASR Job
District No. 825)
8220-00-47 County of Riverside ASR Constructors, Inc. | Site Development for Riverside
County Regional Medical Center
4 Trauma / Custody / Urgent
Care / Sexual Assault Response
Team Expansion, Phase 1,
Phase 2, Phase 3 Project
#20063953 (ASR Job No. 865)
8220-00-49 County of Riverside ASR Constrctors, In c.-mLarry D. Smith Cortectional

Facility Support Project
Warehouse Building (ASR Job
No. 867)




Bond No,

Owner / Obligee

Principal

Project

8213-56-76 | The Redevelopment Agency | ASR Constructors, Inc. | Thermal gl‘:_uz;iff Stration and
for the County of Riverside Aviation Complex, Thermal,
California (ASR Job No. 728)
8215-30-61 | Helendale School District ASR. Constructors, Inc. | Rivers Edge Middle School
(ASR Job No. 790)
8216-89-12 Victor Valley Union High | ASR Constructors, Inc. | Adelanto High School
School District Increment #2 (ASR Job No.
811)
8220-00-54 | Adelanto Elementary School | ASR Constmctors, Inc. El Mirage Elementary School
District - (ASR Job No. 871)
8219-26-44 | Barstow Community College | ASR Constructoss, Inc. Performing ~ Arts  Center,
District of San Bernardino Batstow  College,  Barstow,
County, California California (ASR Job No. 876)
8219-26-49 | The Redevelopment Agency | ASR Constructors, Inc. Jurapa VFW Post 10267 (ASR

for the County of Rivetside

Job No. 881)




ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

In consideration of the 60-day forbearance and for other valuable consideration, and pursuant to the
Indemnity Agreements between the parties to this agreement, the undersigned, on March
2013, ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC. (“Assignor”) hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to
FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY (“Surety”) all Contract Funds on the public works projects
described in Attachment A hereto, of any nature, including but not limited to, progress payments,
earned or unearned funds, change orders, extras, claims of any nature, retainages, whether held in
escrow accounts, Certificates of Deposit, or similar accounts or instruments, with all the interest
accruing thereon, (“Contract Funds”) and whether said Contract Funds are due now or in the future

under the following described contract:

Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Surety as its true, lawful and irrevocable attorney-in-fact to
demand, receive and enforce payments, to execute estimates, final payments, payment warrants,
vouchers, drafts, and/or checks, and to give receipts, releases of any nature, satisfactions for, and to
sue for all Contract Funds payable to the Assignor. This may be done either in the name of the
Assignor or in the name of the Surety with the same force and effect as the Assignor could do if this
assignment had not been made. Any and all moneys or payments which may be received by the
Assignor to which Surety is entitled under and by reason of this Assignment will be received by
Assignor as trustee for the Surety and will be immediately delivered in kind to Surety without
commingling. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Surety that the moneys above have not
heretofore been alienated or assigned.

This Assignment is irrevocable and shall remain in full force and effect until its release in writing by

Surety. Notice of this Assignment may be given at the option of the Surety. This Assignment and

all related documents are in furtherance of Surety’s right of subrogation and continuing agreement of

OC/584133vi




indemnity and not in derogation thersof. Pursuant to the Indemnity Agreements, a financing
statement was filed on November 28, 2012, This does not affect, rather is intended to supplement
Surety’s rights to other collateral under the Indemnity Agrecients, Joint Conlrol & Trust

Agreement, and financing slatement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (he Parties have executed this Assignment Agreement a